TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Russell Levine		04/30/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoomedia, Inc.	
Street Address:	1620 Montgomery Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585541	ZOOMEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)832-5020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (510) 832-5005

Email: agold@bcgattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Gold

Address Line 1: 300 Frank Ogawa Plaza

Address Line 4: oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Gold
Signature:	/Andrew Gold/
Date:	05/16/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0122

900106789

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0123

WHEREAS, Russell Levine, herein below called "Assignor", is the owner of the Trademark "Zoomodis", registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as number 2585541, bas

WHEREAS, Zoomedia, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1620 Montgomery Street, Suite 250, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire said mark.

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignce its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringements thereof.

Dated: April 39, 2008

Russell Levine/Assignof

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0124